November 7, 2023 0 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Elizabethtown
Daniel Boone

BOXSCORE

Football
9/29 at 7:00 pm
at Daniel Boone

League

1 2 4
Elizabethtown 7
Daniel Boone 13 0 3 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Elizabethtown: Alexis Cintron 9-yard pass from Trent Kauffman
PAT Kick (Caleb Fuge) , Ist

Daniel Boone: Anthony High 21-yard pass from Dean Rotter
PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas) , Tst

Daniel Boone: Anthony High 7-yard pass from Dean Rotter
PAT Blocked kick, 1st

Elizabethtown: Brady Moran 60-yard pass from Trent Kauffman
PAT Blocked kick, 2nd

Daniel Boone: Justin Aidukas 21-yard field goal , 3rd
Elizabethtown: Caleb Fuge 30-yard field goal, 4th

Elizabethtown: Saequan Shakespeare 10-yard run
PAT Blocked kick, OT

TEAM STATS

Elizabethtown
First downs 13
Total yards 327

Rushes/Yards 19/31

22
16

oT Total
22
16

Daniel Boone
16
308
18/42



Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - ELIZABETHTOWN

Name

Brayden Huber

Trent Kauffman

RUSHING - ELIZABETHTOWN

Name

Brady Moran

Brayden Huber

Zach Steffe

Saequan Shakespeare

Trent Kauffman

Kyle Capello

RECEIVING - ELIZABETHTOWN

Name
Brady Moran

lan Brosey

Saequan Shakespeare

Alexis Cintron
Avery Kopcha
Calvin Conteh

Kyle Capello

1.63
20/44
45.45
296
1/97
5/129
25.8

42

266

308

3/1

Comp

13

Att

16

28

Rec

NSO~

T

Pct
43.75
46.43

Yds
65

33

97

58

20

2.33
18/34
52.94
266
12/120
5/167
33.4

31

296

327

11

Yds TD
65 0
23] 2

Yds/Att
-0.8
-1
.
10
2.56

Yds/Catch
21.67
3
33
10.78
29

10

INT

TD

oS O O

—_

TD

o O —

o O O



Jacob

Engle

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - DANIEL BOONE

Name

Comp

Dean Rotter 18

RUSHING - DANIEL BOONE

Name

Dean Rotter

Haydn Moyer

Freddy Lacey

RECEIVING - DANIEL BOONE

Name
Antho
Max H

ny High

effner

Haydn Moyer

Joey DiGiacomo

Att

11

Rec

Att
34

14

Pct
5294

Yds

24

Yds
103
128
2
33

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1

14

Yds
266

Yds/Att
1.8
218
45

Yds/Catch
N.44
18.29

2
33

TD

INT

TD

TD

O O O N

Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage

with the Texas Rangers

NASCAR being_sued for discriminating_against white males

Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now
he's looking_for the next chapter.

NASCAR being_sued, accused of discriminating_against white males




