

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Elizabethtown	22
Daniel Boone	16

BOXSCORE

Football 9/29 at 7:00 pm at Daniel Boone League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Elizabethtown	7	6	0	3	6	22
Daniel Boone	13	0	3	0	0	16

SCORING SUMMARY

Elizabethtown: Alexis Cintron 9-yard pass from Trent Kauffman

PAT Kick (Caleb Fuge), 1st

Daniel Boone: Anthony High 21-yard pass from Dean Rotter

PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas), 1st

Daniel Boone: Anthony High 7-yard pass from Dean Rotter

PAT Blocked kick, 1st

Elizabethtown: Brady Moran 60-yard pass from Trent Kauffman

PAT Blocked kick, 2nd

Daniel Boone: Justin Aidukas 21-yard field goal, 3rd **Elizabethtown:** Caleb Fuge 30-yard field goal, 4th **Elizabethtown:** Saequan Shakespeare 10-yard run

PAT Blocked kick, OT

TEAM STATS

	Elizabethtown	Daniel Boone
First downs	13	16
Total yards	327	308
Rushes/Yards	19/31	18/42

Rushing avg	1.63			2.33		
Comp/Atts	20/44			18/34	, F	
Comp pct	45.45			52.94	-	
Pass yards	296			266		
Penalties/Yds	11/97			12/120)	
Punts/Yds	5/129			5/167	7	
Punting average	25.8			33.4		
Rushing yds allowed	42			31		
Passing yds allowed	266			296		
Total yds allowed	308			327		
Fumbles/Lost	3/1			1/1		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - ELIZABETHTOWN						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Brayden Huber	7	16	43.75	65	Ο	0
Trent Kauffman	13	28	46.43	231	2	0
RUSHING - ELIZABETHTOWN						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/	⁄Att	TD
Brady Moran		5	-4	-O.		0
Brayden Huber		1	-1		1	0
Zach Steffe		1	1	1		0
Saequan Shakespeare		1	10	10)	1
Trent Kauffman		9	23	2.5	56	0
Kyle Capello		1	2	2	2	Ο
RECEIVING - ELIZABETHTOWN						
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Ca	tch	TD
Brady Moran		3	65	21.67	,	1
lan Brosey		1	3	3		0
Saequan Shakespeare		1	33	33		0
Alexis Cintron		9	97	10.78	3	1
Avery Kopcha		2	58	29		0
Calvin Conteh		1	6	6		0
Kyle Capello		2	20	10		0

Jacob Engle			1 14	14	0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - DANIEL BOONE					
Name	Comp	At	t Pct	Yds TD	INT
Dean Rotter	18	34	52.94	266 2	2
RUSHING - DANIEL BOONE					
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Dean Rotter		5	9	1.8	0
Haydn Moyer		11	24	2.18	0
Freddy Lacey		2	9	4.5	0
RECEIVING - DANIEL BOONE					
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Anthony High		9	103	11.44	2
Max Heffner		7	128	18.29	0
Haydn Moyer		1	2	2	0
Joey DiGiacomo		1	33	33	Ο

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 <u>Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage</u> with the Texas Rangers
- 2 NASCAR being sued for discriminating against white males
- 3 <u>Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now he's looking for the next chapter.</u>
- 4 NASCAR being sued, accused of discriminating against white males